Data For Parcel 250060228001200 **Base Data** Parcel: 250060228001200 Map Number: 2500094590 Owner: HARRIS LAWRENCE Address: MILL ST Tax Mailing Address Owner Address **HARRIS** Mailing Address Line 1: LAWRENCE **HARRIS** Owner Address Line 1: C/0 LAWRENCE ROSEMARY Mailing Address Line 2: **Owner Address Line 2:** 67 PARK ST HARRIS PO **BOX 604** SABINA OH Owner Address Line 3: 45169 XENIA OH Mailing Address Line 3 45385 Geographic City: VILLAGE OF SABINA Township: RICHLAND TOWNSHIP **School District:** EAST CLINTON LSD **Tax District:** 250 RICHLAND/VILLAGE OF SABINA Legal 500 RESIDENTIAL **Legal Acres:** Land Use: VACANT LAND **Legal Description: HH THORPE LT12** Neighborhood: UNAVAILABLE Special **Agricultural District: UNAVAILABLE** N Assessments: In In Foreclosure: N N Bankruptcy: In Sheriff Sale: N On Contract: Ν On Escrow: N On CAUV: N

Has 2.5%

Reduction: Certified

Delinquent

Year:

Ν

NOT DELINQUENT

GIS parcel shapefile last updated 7/8/2013 5:46:56 AM. CAMA database last updated 8/26/2013 11:31:16 PM.

N

UNAVAILABLE

Has Homestead

Survey/Volume/Page:

Reduction:

Current

Data For Parcel 250060228001200

Tax Data

Parcel: Map Number: 250060228001200 2500094590

Owner:

HARRIS LAWRENCE MILL ST

Address:



Property Tax

	Tax Year 2012	Payable 2013
	First Half	Second Half
Gross Property Tax:	\$103.37	\$103.37
Reduction:	(\$25.77)	(\$25.77)
10% Rollback:	(\$7.76)	(\$7.76)
2.5% Rollback:	\$0.00	\$0.00
Homestead Reduction:	\$0.00	\$0.00
Special Assessments:	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments:	\$0.00	\$0.00
Penalties:	\$0.00	\$0.00
Delinquencies:	\$0.00	
Interest:	\$0.00	
Due:	\$69.84	\$69.84
First Half Carry- over:		\$0.00
Collected:	(\$69.84)	(\$69.84)
Refunded:	\$0.00	\$0.00
Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00

Special Assessments

No data found for this parcel.

Payment History

Amount Paid
\$69.84
\$69.84
\$69.80
\$69.80
\$11.12
\$70.48
\$74.18

8/12/2010	\$73.99	
2/14/2010	\$67.26	
7/17/2009	\$66.68	
2/6/2009	\$67.60	
7/14/2008	\$66.82	
2/5/2008	\$66.82	
7/11/2007	\$62.38	
2/6/2007	\$62.38	

GIS parcel shapefile last updated 7/8/2013 5:46:56 AM. CAMA database last updated 8/26/2013 11:31:16 PM.

Data For Parcel 250060228001200 Valuation Data

Parcel:	250060228001200	
Map Number:	2500094590	74
Owner:	HARRIS LAWRENCE	

HARRIS LAWRENCE
MILL ST



V	al	uation
v	ч	uuuu

Address:

	Appraised Value (100%)	Assessed Value (35%)
Land Value :	\$10,020.00	\$3,510.00
Improvements Value:	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Value:	\$10,020.00	\$3,510.00
Taxable Value:	\$3,51	0.00

GIS parcel shapefile last updated 7/8/2013 5:46:56 AM. CAMA database last updated 8/26/2013 11:31:16 PM.

Data For Parcel 250060228001300 **Residential Data** Parcel: 250060228001300 Map Number: 2500094608 Owner: HARRIS LAWRENCE Address: 67 PARK ST Card 1 ▼ of 1 Residential Style: 1 CONVENTIONAL Grade: D **Number of Stories:** 1 Year Built: UNAVAILABLE Plumbing: **NORMAL** Year Remodeled: **UNAVAILABLE Other Fixtures:** 0 Has Heating: N **Number of Rooms:** Has Air 5 Ν Conditioning: **Number of** 2 Finished Area: 1156 **Bedrooms: Number of Family Finished Basement** 0 0 Rooms: Area: **Number of Dining** 0 **Finished Attic Area:** Rooms: 0 Number of Full **Recreation Room** 1 0 Baths: **Number of Half** 0 Replacement Value: \$53,400.00 Baths: Number of Garages: **Exterior Wall:** WD/ALM **Fireplace Openings: Appraised Value** 0 \$21,400.00 (100%): **Assessed Value** Fireplace Stacks: 0 \$7,490.00 (35%): Additions No data found for this parcel.

GIS parcel shapefile last updated 7/8/2013 5:46:56 AM. CAMA database last updated 7/31/2013 11:31:12 PM.



AGENCY DISCLOSURE STATEMENT



The real estate agent who is providing you with this form is required to do so by Ohio law. You will not be bound to pay the agent or the agent's brokerage by merely signing this form. Instead, the purpose of this form is to confirm that you have been advised of the role of the agent(s) in the transaction proposed below. (For purposes of this form, the term "seller" includes a landlord and the term "buyer" includes a tenant.)

Property Address: 67 Park St. & Vacant	Lot Mill St. Sabina, Ohio 45169			

Seller(s): Lawrence Harris, Estate				
I. TRANSACTIO	N INVOLVING TWO AGENTS	IN TWO DIFFERENT I	BROKERAGES	
The buyer will be represented by	AGENT(S)	, and	BROKERAĞE	*
The seller will be represented by				
	TION INVOLVING TWO AGE	NTS IN THE SAME BRO		
Agent(s) Agent(s) involved in the transaction, the br	oker and managers will be "dual ag	work(s) f	or the seller. Unless persona	lly rm.
A Every agent in the brokerage representation and on the back of this form. As dual confidential information. Unless	esents every "client" of the brokers	ge. Therefore, agents buyer and seller as "dual position in the transaction	agents". Dual agency is exp	lained
III. TRAN	NSACTION INVOLVING ONLY and real estate	ONE REAL ESTATE A	AGENT Auctions, LLC	:11
midination. Offices finitiated bei	n parties in this transaction in a neu Il maintain a neutral position in the ow, neither the agent(s) nor the bro onship with either the buyer or sell	tral capacity. Dual agency transaction and they will pale	v is further explained on the b protect all parties' confidential	al
represent only the (check one) z represent his/her own best interest	seller or D buyer in this transaction. Any information provided the ag	n as a client. The other pa ent may be disclosed to the	rty is not represented and agr e agent's client.	rees to
	CONSE	٧T		
I (we) consent to the above relatio (we) acknowledge reading the info	onships as we enter into this real est formation regarding dual agency exp	ate transaction. If there is	a dual agency in this transactorm.	tion, I
BUYER/TENANT	DATE SI	Ham luut	DATE DATE	10-29.
BUYER/TENANT	DATE SI	ELLERIANDIORD	HERRIS	

OhioRealEstateAuctions (C

Ohio Real Estate Auctions, LLC

CONTRACT TO PURCHASE AT PUBLIC AUCTION

(This is a legally binding contract. If not understood, seek legal advice. For real estate advice, consult your Realtor)

DATE: OCT. PROPERTY DESCRIPTION: The undersigned Purchaser agrees to purchase from the undersigned owner (seller) through Ohio Real Estate Auctions, LLC, (Broker), the following described real estate in Sabina Clinton County, OH and known as Par. Id 250060228001300 AKA 67 Park St. & Par. ID 250060228001200 AKA Mill St. PRICE AND TERMS: Purchaser agrees to pay the amount of the high bid \$_ plus the buyer premium of \$_ for a Total Contract Price of \$_ for the Real Estate as follows: A non-refundable (except in the case of a non-marketable title) down payment of \$ 5,000.00 to apply toward the Purchase Price and to be deposited by Broker, upon acceptance of this offer, in a non-interest bearing trust account pending closing. In the event this Contract to Purchase does not close for any reason other than as agreed, Purchaser agrees that the down payment shall be disbursed by Broker 5 days from closing date unless Broker is previously notified in writing by purchaser that litigation has been filed with a court of competent jurisdiction. A copy of the filing must be attached. BALANCE & CLOSING: The balance of the Purchase Price shall be paid in the form required by the closing agent on date of closing, on or before . The closing date shall be automatically extended up to 30 days if Auctioneer deems necessary. Buyers will close through Ohio Real Estate Title 125 E. Main St. Fairborn, Ohio 937-878-4333 If buyer does not close on or before scheduled closing date, seller may, at seller's option, extend the closing date in consideration for a sum of per day after original closing date. OBTAINING FINANCING: This purchase is not contingent upon the Purchaser obtaining financing. There are no buyer contingencies. BINDING OBLIGATION: Purchaser is buying the property As-Is, Where-Is and without Recourse. If Purchaser fails to close for any reason whatsoever, except a nonmarketable title, Purchaser voluntarily agrees to forfeit entire down payment and may be held liable by Seller for any deficiency, plus court costs and reasonable legal fees, resulting from subsequent resale of the property. Time is of the essence and this is an irrevocable offer to purchase, with no contingencies. In the event Purchaser fails to perform according to the terms of this contract, the down payment shall be forfeited as partial liquidated damages, and not as a penalty, without affecting any of Seller's further remedies. Either party may demand specific performance of this agreement. OWNER'S CERTIFICATION: Seller(s) certifies to Purchaser that, to the best of Sellers's knowledge: (a) there are no undisclosed latent defects; (b) there are no pending orders or ordinances or resolutions that have been enacted or adopted authorizing work or improvements for which the Real Estate may be assessed, except _ __; (c) there are no City, County or State orders that have been served upon Seller(s) requiring work to be done or improvements to be made which have not been performed, except _ Inspections regarding habitability and use of the Real Estate shall be the responsibility of the Purchaser. All Inspections must be completed prior to Auction. PURCHASER IS RELYING SOLEY UPON HIS EXAMINATIONS OF THE REAL ESTATE, AND THE SELLER'S CERTIFICATION HEREIN FOR ITS PHYSICAL CONDITION AND CHARACTER, AND NOT UPON ANY REPRESENTATION BY THE AUCTIONEERS/REAL ESTATE AGENTS INVOLVED, WHO SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEFECTS IN THE REAL ESTATE. INDEMNITY: Seller and Purchaser recognize that the AUCTIONEERS/BROKERS are relying on information provided by Seller or his/her agents in connection with the Real Estate, and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the AUCTIONEERS/BROKERS, their agents and employees, from any claims, demands, damages, suits, liabilities, costs and expenses (including reasonable legal fees) arising out of any misrepresentation or concealment of facts by Seller or his/her agents. 10. CONVEYANCE AND CLOSING: Seller shall convey marketable title to the Real Estate by ____ General deed with release of dower right, if any, AND SUBJECT TO THE RIGHTS OF THE TENANTS, if any, under existing leases and state law. Title shall be free and unencumbered as of Closing, except restrictions and easements of record and except the following assessments (certified or otherwise): None

Page 1 of 3

Buyers Initials _____

11.	CONDITION OF IMPROVEMENTS: The risk of destruction or substantial damage by fire or Act of God prior to delivery of deed is assumed by
	Seller. Seller agrees that on possession, the Real Estate shall be in the same condition as it is on the date of this contract, except for ordinary wear and
	tear. If the Real Estate should be damaged or destroyed by fire or other casualty and if, prior to Closing, the real Estate shall not be repaired or restored
	by and at the Sellers expense, to a condition as good as it was prior to the damage or destruction, then Purchaser, at his option, may terminate this
	contract by written notice to Seller and the Down Payment Shall be returned to Purchaser. While this contract is pending, Sellers shall not change any
	existing lease or enter into any new lease, nor make any substantial alterations or repairs without the consent of the Purchaser. In addition, the
,	Purchaser also has an insurable interest in the property from date of this contract. Purchaser is hereby notified that insurance should be placed upon the
	property immediately to protect Purchasers' interest.
12.	DISCLOSURE: Buyer Seller - is a licensed Real Estate Broker or Sales Person.
	POSSESSION: Possession shall be given at closing, days after closing AM PM, subject to Tenants' Rights, with deed
	(Until such date, Seller shall have the right of possession free of rent, but shall pay for all utilities.) No work can be done on the property by the
	Purchaser until possession is given.
14.	AGENCY DISCLOSURE STATEMENT: Purchaser acknowledges having reviewed and signed the Agency Disclosure Statement.
15.	SOLE CONTRACT: The parties agree that this offer constitute the invariant and signed the Agency Disclosure Statement.
	SOLE CONTRACT: The parties agree that this offer constitutes their entire agreement and that no oral or implied agreement exists. Any amendments to this offer shall be made in writing giant by all parties about the constitutes their entire agreement and that no oral or implied agreement exists.
	to this offer shall be made in writing, signed by all parties, and copies shall be attached to all copies of the original offer. This offer shall be binding
16	upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
17.	TERMS: The property sells: Ito the high bidder regardless of price, or subject to seller's confirmation. 5,000.00 must be denosited at the time of A vations of
17.	must be deposited at the time of Auction as down payment by company, corporate or personal check (presented with
	positive I.D). This non-refundable down payment will be applied to the contract purchase price at closing and will be held in the trust account of Ohio Real Estate Title as escrew agents for the cellers.
10	as esertow agents for the series.
18.	No Buyer
10	premium will be charged.
19.	Taxes will be prorated using the method in which Seller's share is based upon the number of days from the date of the immediately preceding
	semiannual installment (June 30 or December 31) to the date of closing. Buyer will be assuming 6 months of accrued taxes.
20.	prepared at Fushe Auction, without recourse. Personal on-site inspection/s of the property or properties is strongly recommended
	The property will sell "as is, where is," with no warranty expressed or implied as to improvements, availability of utilities, zoning, or environmental
	and wetland issues. Information contained online was obtained by sources deemed reliable. However, neither Ohio Real Estate Auctions, LLC nor
	their agents will be responsible for any errors or omissions herein. Announcements made at the auction will take precedence over written material,
	advertisements, or any other oral statements made prior to the day of auction. Purchasers should carefully verify all items and make their own decision
	as to the accuracy thereof before relying on same. Except in the case of an absolute auction, Auction Firm reserves the right to bid on behalf of the
	sellers. Auctioneer reserves the right to bid on behalf of himself at any auction. The seller and Auction Company reserve the right to preclude any
	person from bidding if there are any questions as to the person's credentials, fitness, etc.
21.	Auction Firm hereby acknowledges that they represent the Seller. An Agency Disclosure Statement must be signed by the high bidder.
22.	The very buyer, seller shall be responsible for all transfer taxes, recording fees, title search, and deed preparation. Seller is responsible for real estate
	tax prorata, mortgage releases and will convey a good and marketable title. The 🗹 buyer, 🗌 seller, 🗀 split 50/50, is responsible for survey cost, if a
	survey is required for a transfer. *Buyer is responsible for all other costs associated with closing.
23.	By bidding, the buyer agrees to waive the 10 day post inspection for lead based paint. Buyer also agrees to waive their right to receive a Residential
	Property Disclosure form and their right to rescind the Contract to Purchase.
D.	T.: '4'-1.
ьu	yers Initials
	Page / AT 1

Real Estate is sold through Ohio Real Estate Aucti	ons, LLC.	
OTHER: None		
EXPIRATION AND APPROVAL: This offer is	void if not accepted in writing on or	before Close Of Auction o'clock A.M P.M. Noon
☐ Midnight EASTERN STANDARD TIME		
Make Deed to: (print)		
Purchaser has read, fully understands and approves		
Print	stile foregoing offer and acknowledge Sign	_
		<u>Date</u>
CCHASER:		
RCHASER:		
LL ADDRESS:		
INE NUMBERS:		
ACTION BY OWNER: The undersigned Seller convey the Real Estate according to the above ten by Seller(s). Counteroffer shall become null and	has read and fully understands the arms and conditions, \square rejects said or d void if not accepted in writing on	ffer, or \square counteroffers according to the modifications initials or before o'clock \square A.M. \square P.M. \square Noon \square
ACTION BY OWNER: The undersigned Seller convey the Real Estate according to the above tend by Seller(s). Counteroffer shall become null and Midnight EASTERN STANDARD TIME SELLING FEES AND EXPENSES: Seller is to Print LER: B. Randall Roach A. LER: Estate of Lawre Consenses: C/o 24 M. Write Consenses: 937-878-8	has read and fully understands the rems and conditions, rejects said of divoid if not accepted in writing on Owner ac pay an auction selling fee and reimbut Sign Man_wwa Sign And E. Harris	ffer, or counteroffers according to the modifications initialed or before o'clockA.M P.M Noon knowledges that Agency Disclosure Statement has been signed. Urse agreed expenses as per the Auction Contract.
ACTION BY OWNER: The undersigned Seller convey the Real Estate according to the above tent by Seller(s). Counteroffer shall become null and Midnight EASTERN STANDARD TIME	has read and fully understands the runs and conditions, rejects said of the void if not accepted in writing on Owner act pay an auction selling fee and reimbut Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign	ffer, or counteroffers according to the modifications initialed or before o'clock A.M. P.M. Noon knowledges that Agency Disclosure Statement has been signed. Use agreed expenses as per the Auction Contract. Date P.M. Noon
ACTION BY OWNER: The undersigned Seller convey the Real Estate according to the above tend by Seller(s). Counteroffer shall become null and Midnight EASTERN STANDARD TIME	has read and fully understands the runs and conditions, \square rejects said of divoid if not accepted in writing on Owner act pay an auction selling fee and reimbut Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign	ffer, or counteroffers according to the modifications initially or before o'clock A.M. P.M. Noon knowledges that Agency Disclosure Statement has been signed. Date Date PM 45324 The property of \$
ACTION BY OWNER: The undersigned Seller convey the Real Estate according to the above tent by Seller(s). Counteroffer shall become null and Midnight EASTERN STANDARD TIME	has read and fully understands the runs and conditions, \square rejects said of divoid if not accepted in writing on Owner act pay an auction selling fee and reimbut Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign	ffer, or counteroffers according to the modifications initially or before o'clock A.M. P.M. Noon knowledges that Agency Disclosure Statement has been signed. Date Date PM 45324 The property of \$
ACTION BY OWNER: The undersigned Seller convey the Real Estate according to the above ter by Seller(s). Counteroffer shall become null and Midnight EASTERN STANDARD TIME	has read and fully understands the runs and conditions, \square rejects said of divoid if not accepted in writing on Owner act pay an auction selling fee and reimbut Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign	ffer, or counteroffers according to the modifications initialed or before o'clock A.M. P.M. Noon knowledges that Agency Disclosure Statement has been signed. Use agreed expenses as per the Auction Contract. Date Da
ACTION BY OWNER: The undersigned Seller convey the Real Estate according to the above tend by Seller(s). Counteroffer shall become null and Midnight EASTERN STANDARD TIME	has read and fully understands the ims and conditions, rejects said of divoid if not accepted in writing on, 20 Owner ac pay an auction selling fee and reimbut Sign B. Barrier E. Harris Lat Ave., Fair bo 649	Date 9-20-30+3 0-20 10-20



Page 3 of 3